The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is for illustrative purposes only
and is not necessarily indicative of the actual results of operations and financial position would have been
had the events described above taken place on the dates indicated, nor are they indicative of the future
consolidated results of operations or financial positions of the Company.

67

https://www.sec.gov/ix?doc=/Archives/edgar/data/1855644/000141057823001121/zura-20230331x10q.htm
https://www.sec.gov/ix?doc=/Archives/edgar/data/1855644/000110465923042282/tm2310981d1_8k.htm

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 31, 2023

(Dollars in Thousands)

   March 31, 2023

License
Agreement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 2)

Private
Placement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 2)

   March 31, 2023

Zura

(Historical)
Pro Forma
Adjusted

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash   $ 43,963   $ (5,750   (a   15,938   (b   $118,210
   47,989   (c
   16,070   (d

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   422   —   —   422
Total assets   $ 44,385   $ (5,750   $79,997   $118,632

LIABILITIES, REDEEMABLE
NONCONTROLLING INTEREST AND
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ 4,993   $ 600   (e   $ 5,500   (j   22,893

   $ 5,000   (f
   $ 300   (k
   $ 6,500   (l
Total current liabilities   4,993   12,400   5,500   22,893

Private placement warrants   1,537   —   —   1,537
Total liabilities   6,530   $ 12,400   $ 5,500   $ 17,930

Commitments and contingencies
Redeemable non-controlling interest   10,000   11,240   (g   21,240
Stockholders’ equity (deficit)

Class A Ordinary shares   3   —   (a   —   (b   4
   1   (c

Additional paid-in capital   69,703   7,840   (a   15,938   (b   152,066
   47,988   (c
   16,070   (d
   5,590   (h
   (5,590   (h
   27   (i
   (5,500   (j

Accumulated deficit   (41,851   (13,590   (a   (27   (i   (79,108
   (600   (e
   (5,000   (f
   (11,240   (g
   (300   (k
   (6,500   (l

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   27,855   (29,390   74,497   72,962
Total liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interest

and stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $ 44,385   $ (5,750   $79,997   $118,632

68

) ) )
)
)

)

) )
)
)
)

)

) )
)

) )
)
)
)

) )
)

) )
) ) ) ) ) )

) )
) )
) )
) )
) )
)

)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 18, 2022 (INCEPTION) THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Dollars In Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Amounts)

For the Period From
January 18, 2022

(Inception) through
December 31, 2022

License
Agreement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 2)

Private
Placement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 2)

For the Period From
January 18, 2022

(Inception) through
December 31, 2022

Zura

(Historical)
Pro Forma
Adjusted

Operating expenses
Research and development   $ 23,689   $ 25,990   (aa   $ —   $ 49,679
General and administrative   3,473   27   (bb   3,500

Total operating expenses   27,162   25,990   27   53,179
Loss from operations   (27,162   (25,990   (27   (53,179

Other expense/(income), net
Other   171   —   —   171
Total other expense/(income), net   171   —   —   171

Net loss before redeemable noncontrolling
interest   (27,333   (25,990   (27   (53,350
Net loss attributable to redeemable

noncontrolling interest   1,595   —   —   1,595
Net loss   $ (25,738   $(25,990   $(27   $ (51,755
Accretion of redeemable noncontrolling

interest to redemption value   (6,652   6,652   (cc   —   —
Deemed dividend to redeemable

noncontrolling
interest   —   (11,240   (dd   —   (11,240

Net loss attributable to Class A Ordinary
Shareholders of Zura   (32,390   (30,578   (27   (62,995

Basic and diluted net loss per Class A
Ordinary Share   $ (141.97

Basic and diluted weighted average
Class A Ordinary Shares outstanding   228,147

Basic and diluted net loss per Class A
Ordinary Share   $ (3.14

Basic and diluted weighted average
Class A Ordinary Shares outstanding   20,051,677

69

)
)

) ) ) )

) ) ) )

) ) ) )

) )

) ) )

) ) ) )

)

)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2023